(R-92-1287)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__ <9950

MAR 161352

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,

that Change Order No. 6, dated December 10, 1991, heretofore
, . . . <'¢9A358

filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- ,
issued in connection with the Accelerated Sludge Pipeline/Point
Loma Treatment Plant contract between The City of San Diego and
Cass Construction, Inc., said contract having been filed in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-277127, be and the
same is hereby approved, together with the changes therein set
forth, as follows: an increase of $63,622.37 for removal and
compaction of soil; an increase of $66,629.73 for construction
and training of personnel; and a decrease of $225,765.00 due to
the implementation of the Cost Reduction Incentive Clause; thus
resulting in a net decrease in the contract price of $95,512.90,

to be returned to construction contingency.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Chief Deputy City} Attorney

TB:mb

02/26/92
Corr.No:3/5/92
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-92-1287
Form=r.co2

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



3

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer Cg O O] ]
Ron Roberts N O 0 O
John Hartley g O O O
George Stevens D ] O O
Tom Behr - O] O Ol
Valerie Stallings e ] O O
Judy McCarty gl O O ]
Bob Filner O Cl @/ O
Mayor Maureen O'Connor ID/ O O O

AUTHENTIGATED BY: e MAUREEN O'CONNOR ... ,

(Seal) e ’ ......... . ............ ’

= Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution
Number K’ZW( e ‘ .. Adopted MAR 1 6 1992

CC-1276 (Rev. 11/91)




L R e

A
92MAR -5 AMII: 55

CHY Locind UtFIgE
SAN UILGD, CA



